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PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION

Part Number
Coding Booklet

Omega-30 Series

(ANSI Current Transformer)
.




Omega-30 Series

ANSI metering Class transformers are intended for power monitoring applications whee high accuracy and minimum phase

angle eor are required. They are specially designed to be compliant to relevant ANSI standards.

Model wise details available as below;

Model
XA21
XA22
XA23
XA24
XA51
XA52
XA53
XA61
XA62
XAB3
XA71
XAT2
XAT3
XA82
XA83

The ranges given in the tables below are that of most commonly ordered type of meters.
For any range/type not available below, please consult the factory at info@sifamtinsley.com

Example: For XA_2SFT ANSI CT, Part No.: XA21- XA21-035098SSTNAOO means

XA21-
03

5

09

ST
NA
00

Product Description

XA_2SFT ANSI CT
XA_2SHT ANSI CT
XA _2RL ANSI CT
XA _2DRL ANSI CT
XA_5SFT ANSI CT
XA_5SHT ANSI CT
XA_5RL ANSI CT
XA_6SFT ANSI CT
XA_6SHT ANSI CT
XA_6RL ANSICT
XA_7SFT ANSI CT
XA_7SHT ANSI CT
XA_7RL ANSICT
XA_8SHT ANSI CT
XA_8_RLANSICT

XA_2SFT
Input primary 75A
Input Secondary 5A
VA Burden 6.25VA
Accuracy 2
Fequency 60Hz
Case colour ST
Design NON ANSI
Version Standard
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XA21 - XA_2SFT ANSICT

Product Code XA21- XX XX XX XX XX
Input primary As per table (A) XX
Input Secondary 5A
VA burden As per Table (B) XX
1
Accuracy 2
3
Frequency 60Hz
Black case & Terminal BT
Case Colour
Sifam Tinsley ST
Design NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input
Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 01 125A 07
60A 02 150A 08
75A 03 200A 09
80A 04 250A 10
100A 05 300A 11
120A 06
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
1.5VA 08 4VA 13
2VA 09 6VA 15
2.5VA 10 8VA 18
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XA22- XA_2SHT ANSI CT

Product Code XA22- XX XX XX XX XX
Input primary As per table (A) XX
Input Secondary 5A
VA burden As per Table (B) XX
1
Accuracy 2
3
Frequency 60Hz
Black case & Terminal BT
Case Colour
Sifam Tinsley ST
Design NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 01 125A 07
60A 02 150A 08
75A 03 200A 09
80A 04 250A 10
100A 05 300A 11
120A 06
Table B For VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
1.5VA 08 4VA 13
2VA 09 6VA 15
2.5VA 10 8VA 18
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XA23- XA_2RL ANSI CT

Product Code XA22- XX XX XX XX XX
Input primary As per table (A) XX
Input Secondary 5A
VA burden As per Table (B) XX

1
Accuracy 2

3
Frequency 60Hz

Black case & Terminal BT
Case Colour

Sifam Tinsley ST
Design NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 01 125A 07
60A 02 150A 08
75A 03 200A 09
80A 04 250A 10
100A 05 300A 11
120A 06
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
1.5VA 08 4VA 13
2VA 09 6VA 15
2.5VA 10 8VA 18
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XA24-XA_2DRL ANSICT

Product Code XA24- XX X XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary As per Table A XX
5A 5
Input Secondary
0.1A 6
VA burden As per Table B XX
Accuracy 1 6
2 8
Frequency 60Hz S
Black case & Lead BI
Case colour
Sifam Tinsley & Lead SL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00

Table A for Primary Input Current

Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 01 125A 07
60A 02 150A 08
75A 03 200A 09
80A 04 250A 10
100A 05 300A 11
120A 06
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
B0.1 1 5VA
B0.2 2 10VA 19
B0.5 3 12.5VA 20
2.5VA 10 15VA 21
3.5VA 12 20VA 22
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XA51- XA_5SFT ANSI CT

Product Code XA51- XX XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary As per Table A XX
Input Secondary | 5A
VA burden As per Table B XX

1 6
Accuracy

2 8
Frequency 60Hz S

Black case & Terminnal BT
Case colour

Sifam Tinsley ST

ANSI AS
Design

NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 1 250A 10 750A 15
75A 3 300A 11 800A 16
100A 5 400A 12 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14
Table B for VA burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 1.5VA 08 20VA 22
B0.2 02 2VA 09 25VA 23
B0.5 03 5VA 33 30VA 24
B0.9 04 10VA 19 30.5VA 25
B1.8 05 12.5VA 20 35VA 26
1VA 07 15VA 21 40VA 27
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XA52- XA_5SHT ANSI CT

Product Code XA52- XX XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary As per Table A XX
Input Secondary | 5A
VA burden As per Table B XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz S
Black case & Terminnal BT
Case colour
Sifam Tinsley ST
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 1 250A 10 750A 15
75A 3 300A 11 800A 16
100A 5 400A 12 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 1.5VA 08 20VA 22
B0.2 02 2VA 09 25VA 23
B0.5 03 5VA 33 30VA 24
B0.9 04 10VA 19 30.5VA 25
B1.8 05 12.5VA 20 35VA 26
1VA 07 15VA 21 40VA 27
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XA53- XA_5RL ANSI CT

Product Code XA53- XX XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary As per Table A XX
Input Secondary | 5A
VA burden As per Table B XX

1 6
Accuracy

2 8
Frequency 60Hz S

Black case & Terminnal BT
Case colour

Sifam Tinsley ST

ANSI AS
Design

NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
50A 1 250A 10 750A 15
75A 3 300A 11 800A 16
100A 5 400A 12 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 1.5VA 08 20VA 22
B0.2 02 2VA 09 25VA 23
B0.5 03 5VA 33 30VA 24
B0.9 04 10VA 19 30.5VA 25
B1.8 05 12.5VA 20 35VA 26
1VA 07 15VA 21 40VA 27
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XA61- XA_6SFT ANSI CT

Product Code XA61- XX X XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary 5A 5
VA burden (As per Table B) XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz S
Black case & Lead BL
Case colour
Sifam Tinsley & Lead SL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Curent
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
100A 5 400A 121 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14 1500A 19
250A 10 750A 15
300A 11 800A 16
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 2VA 09 30VA 24
B0.2 02 5VA 33 35VA 26
B0.5 03 7.5VA 17 40VA 27
B0.9 04 12.5VA 20 50VA 29
B1.8 05 15VA 21
1VA 07 25VA 23
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XA62- XA_6SHT ANSI CT

Product Code XA62- XX X XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary 5A 5
VA burden (As per Table B) XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz S
Black case & Lead BL
Case colour
Sifam Tinsley & Lead SL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
100A 5 400A 121 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14 1500A 19
250A 10 750A 15
300A 11 800A 16
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 2VA 09 30VA 24
B0.2 02 5VA 33 35VA 26
B0.5 03 7.5VA 17 40VA 27
B0.9 04 12.5VA 20 50VA 29
B1.8 05 15VA 21
1VA 07 25VA 23
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XA63- XA_6RL ANSI CT

Product Code XAB3- XX X XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary 5A 5
VA burden (As per Table B) XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz S
Black case & Lead BL
Case colour
Sifam Tinsley & Lead SL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
100A 5 400A 121 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14 1500A 19
250A 10 750A 15
300A 11 800A 16
Table B for VA burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 2VA 09 30VA 24
B0.2 02 5VA 33 35VA 26
B0.5 03 7.5VA 17 40VA 27
B0.9 04 12.5VA 20 50VA 29
B1.8 05 15VA 21
1VA 07 25VA 23
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XAT71- XA_7SFT ANSI CT

Product Code XAT71- XX X XX X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary |5A 5
VA burden (As per TableB) XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz
Case colour Black case & Lead BL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
100A 5 400A 121 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14 1500A 19
250A 10 750A 15 1600 20
300A 11 800A 16
Table B for VA burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 2.5VA 09 30VA 24
B0.2 02 5VA 33 35VA 26
BO.5 03 7.5VA 17 40VA 27
B0.9 04 12.5VA 20 45V 28
B1.8 05 15VA 21 50VA 29
1VA 07 25VA 23
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XAT72- XA_7SHT ANSI CT

Product Code XAT2- XX X XX X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary |5A 5
VA burden (As per TableB) XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz
Case colour Black case & Lead BL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
100A 5 400A 121 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14 1500A 19
250A 10 750A 15 1600 20
300A 11 800A 16
Table B for VA burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 2.5VA 09 30VA 24
B0.2 02 5VA 33 35VA 26
B0.5 03 7.5VA 17 40VA 27
B0.9 04 12.5VA 20 45V 28
B1.8 05 15VA 21 50VA 29
1VA 07 25VA 23

14| Page




XA73- XA_7TRL ANSICT

Product Code XAT3- XX X XX X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary |5A 5
VA burden (As per TableB) XX
1 6
Accuracy
2 8
Frequency 60Hz
Case colour Black case & Lead BL
ANSI AS
Design
NON ANSI NA
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
100A 5 400A 121 1000A 17
150A 8 500A 13 1200A 18
200A 9 600A 14 1500A 19
250A 10 750A 15 1600 20
300A 11 800A 16
Table B for VA burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 01 2.5VA 09 30VA 24
B0.2 02 5VA 33 35VA 26
B0.5 03 7.5VA 17 40VA 27
B0.9 04 12.5VA 20 45V 28
B1.8 05 15VA 21 50VA 29
1VA 07 25VA 23
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XA82- XA_8ASHT ANSI CT

Product Code XA82- XX XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary |5A
VA burden (As per TableB) XX
Accuracy 1 6
Frequency 60Hz S
Case colour Black case & Lead BL
Design ANSI AS
Version Standard 00
Table A for Primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
200A 9 750A 15 2000 21
250A 10 800A 16 2500 22
300A 11 1000A 17 3000 23
400A 121 1200A 18 3200 24
500A 13 1500A 19 4000 25
600A 14 1600 20
Table B for VA Burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 1 15VA 21 75VA 31
B0.2 2 25VA 23 80VA 35
B0.5 3 35VA 26 90VA 32
B0.9 4 50VA 29 100VA 36
B1.8 5 60VA 30 120VA 37
5VA 6 70VA 34
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XA83- XA_8ARL ANSI CT

Product Code XA83- XX XX X X XX XX XX
Input primary (As per Table A) XX
Input Secondary |5A
VA burden (As per TableB) XX
Accuracy 1 6
Frequency 60Hz S
Case colour Black case & Lead BL
Design ANSI AS
Version Standard 00
Table A for primary Input Current
Input Current Code Input Current Code Input Current Code
200A 9 750A 15 2000 21
250A 10 800A 16 2500 22
300A 11 1000A 17 3000 23
400A 121 1200A 18 3200 24
500A 13 1500A 19 4000 25
600A 14 1600 20
Table B for VA burden
VA Burden Code VA Burden Code VA Burden Code
BO.1 1 15VA 21 75VA 31
B0.2 2 25VA 23 80VA 35
B0.5 3 35VA 26 90VA 32
B0.9 4 50VA 29 100VA 36
B1.8 5 60VA 30 120VA 37
5VA 6 70VA 34
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PRECISION INSTRUMEMNTATION

Email: psk@sifamtinsley.com | Web: www.sifamtinsley.com

Phone: 404.736.4903 | Fax: +1 678 881 0008 x 701 | Toll Free: 800 879 6171
3105 Creekside Village Dr, Unit 801,
Kennesaw ,GA 30144
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